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ROUTT County Regional Building Department
136 Sixth Street,   PO Box 773840   Steamboat Springs, CO 80477       PH: 970-870-5566       Fax 970-870-5489       

Email: Building@co.routt.co.us
 

Date: 08/11/2021

To: Srdjan Brstina
Design information:
Occupancy Classification:  R3, U
Character and Use: One-Family Residence w/ attached Garage
Number of Stories: 2
Type of Construction: Type V-B 
Occupant Load: <10

 Items noted below do not require a response or comment back during the Plan Review in 
order for us to approve this permit. The Items below are required and will be checked by 
field inspectors. Please take time to review these items in advance of starting any work to 
ensure your project is ready for inspection. 

1. Separate Electrical Plumbing Permits must be applied for and obtained prior to any work being 
done within these trades. Note Electrical and Plumbing trades are protected by the State, 
Licensed Contractors must apply and perform this work on all Commercial Properties, and 
additionally their employees working on these projects must be registered or licensed with the 
State of Colorado and work directly under Licensed Individual managing the project. 

 On Residential Properties owners are allowed to apply for the permit and perform their 
own Electrical and Plumbing work if this is their primary residence and they sign and 
complete our Home Owner Agreement form. 

2. Separate Mechanical Permits must be applied for and obtained prior to any work being done 
within this trade. Mechanical Contractors must be registered and approved by the Routt 
County Regional Building Department. 

3. The adopted codes in Routt County are the 2018 ICC model codes to include APPENDIX F 
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RADON CONTROL METHODS. The components of a passive submembrane 
depressurization system shall be installed during construction but this does not mean you 
have to install the full system, just through the Soil-gas-retarder. 

4. Deferred Submittal: In buildings with crawl space foundations, the crawl space must be 
sealed in a deferred submittal provide additional information on how the Crawl Space area 
will meet Section R408 of the IRC. Please resubmit information on how you intend to meet 
this section.

5. Deferred Submittal Required: Heat Load Calculations and heating information for the new 
construction must be submitted prior to Electrical, Plumbing, and Mechanical Permits being 
issued. 

6. Deferred Submittal Required: Stamped Truss Drawings to be provided for review and 
approval by RCRBD prior to trusses being set and inspections being done. 

7. Deferred Submittal: Applicant to provide information on how Whole House Ventilation 
requirements will be met in accordance with IEEC R403.6 and 403.6.1 and IRC M1507.3. 

8. Deferred Blower Door Test Certificate of Compliance: The building or dwelling unit (except 
within the Town of Hayden) must complete a Blower Door Test with a passing score of 
Equal/Less than 3 air changes per hour (3ACH), this certificate must be present for our 
Inspectors prior to approval of a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy/ Certificate of 
Occupancy. Please also upload this Blower Door Certificate to the Building Department 
Permit Record, or email this to our staff and they will upload the document.

9. The Routt County Building Department has developed the Residential Private Garage Floor 
Drain Policy. This Policy outlines the regulations per Jurisdiction on private residential 
garage floor drains throughout Routt County, ask Routt County personnel for policy.

10. Anchored masonry veneer installed over a backing of wood or cold-formed steel shall meet 
the requirements of Section R703.8., see attached handout. Adhered masonry veneer shall be 
installed in accordance with the requirements of Section R703.12, see R703.7.2.1 Weep 
screeds and R703.7.3 Water-resistive barriers.

11. R308 Glazing. Except as indicated in Section R308.1.1, each pane of glazing installed in 
hazardous locations as defined in SectionR308.4 shall be provided with a manufacturer’s or 
installer’s label, designating the type and thickness of glass and the safety glazing standard 
with which it complies, which is visible in the final installation. The label shall be acid etched, 
sandblasted, ceramic-fired, embossed mark, or shall be of a type which once applied cannot be 
removed without being destroyed. Exceptions: Tempered spandrel glass may be identified by 
the manufacturer with a removable paper label.

12. Fenestration U-factors windows and doors less than or equal to 0.30 will be required. This will 
apply for all glazing in windows and doors. The builder shall leave the National Fenestration 
Rating Council (NFRC) labels on all windows and doors with glazing at time of rough 
inspections so inspectors can verify the glazing requirements.

13. Bath Exhaust ducts if ran in unconditioned space must be done in insulated duct. 
14. R321.1 Premises identification. Approved numbers or addresses shall be provided for all new 

buildings in such a position as to be plainly visible and legible from the street or road fronting 
the property. 

15. While there are exceptions, floor assemblies that are not required elsewhere in this code to be 
fire-resistance rated, shall be provided with a 1/2-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum wallboard 
membrane, 5/8-inch (16 mm) wood structural panel membrane, or equivalent on the underside 
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of the floor framing member. Penetrations or openings for ducts, vents, electrical outlets, 
lighting, devices, luminaires, wires, speakers, drainage, piping and similar openings or 
penetrations shall be permitted as per R302.13 Fire protection of floors. 

16. R316.4 Thermal barrier. Unless otherwise allowed in Section R316.5, foam plastic shall be 
separated from the interior of a building by an approved thermal barrier of not less than 1/2-
inch (12.7 mm) gypsum wallboard, 23/32-inch (18.2 mm) wood structural panel or a material 
that is tested in accordance with and meets the acceptance criteria of both the Temperature 
Transmission Fire Test and the Integrity Fire Test of NFPA 275. 

17. R316.5.4 Crawl spaces. The thermal barrier specified in Section R316.4 is not required where 
all of the following apply:  
1. Crawl space access is required by Section R408.4. 
 2. Entry is made only for purposes of repairs or maintenance. 
 3. The foam plastic insulation has been tested in accordance with Section R316.6 or the foam 
plastic insulation is protected against ignition using one of the following ignition barrier 
materials:  
3.1. 1 1/2-inch-thick (38 mm) mineral fiber insulation;.  
3.2. 1/4-inch-thick (6.4 mm) wood structural panels;. 
3.3. 3/8-inch (9.5 mm) particleboard;. 
3.4. 1/4-inch (6.4 mm) hardboard;. 
3.5. 3/8-inch (9.5 mm) gypsum board; or. 
3.6. Corrosion-resistant steel having a base metal thickness of 0.016 inch (0.406 mm).  
 3.7. 1/4-inch (6.4 mm) fiber-cement panel, soffit or backer board.  
Similarly, the ignition barrier is not required in attics where the foam plastic insulation has 
been tested in accordance with Section R316.6. 

18. SECTION R314 SMOKE ALARMS
R314.1 General. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314.
R314.1.1 Listings. Smoke alarms shall be listed in accordance with UL 217. Combination 
smoke and carbon mon-oxide alarms shall be listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034.

R314.2 Where required. Smoke alarms shall be provided in accordance with this section.
R314.2.1 New construction. Smoke alarms shall be pro-vided in dwelling units.
R314.3 Location. Smoke alarms shall be installed in the following locations:
1. In each sleeping room.
2. outside each separate sleeping area in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms.
3. on each additional story of the dwelling, including basements and habitable attics and not 
including crawl spaces and uninhabitable attics. In dwellings or dwelling units with split 
levels and without an intervening door between the adjacent levels, a smoke alarm installed 
on the upper level shall suffice for the adjacent lower level provided that the lower level is 
less than one full story below the upper level.
4. Smoke alarms shall be installed not less than 3 feet (914 mm) horizontally from the door 
or opening of a bathroom that contains a bathtub or shower unless this would prevent 
placement of a smoke alarm required by Section R314.3.

SECTION R315
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CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS
R315.1 General. Carbon monoxide alarms shall comply with Section R315.
R315.1.1 Listings. Carbon monoxide alarms shall be listed in accordance with UL 2034. 
Combination carbon monoxide and smoke alarms shall be listed in accordance with UL 2034 
and UL 217.
R315.2 Where required. Carbon monoxide alarms shall be provided in accordance with 
Sections R315.2.1 and R315.2.2.
R315.2.1 New construction. For new construction, car-bon monoxide alarms shall be 
provided in dwelling units where either or both of the following conditions exist.
1. The dwelling unit contains a fuel-fired appliance.
2. The dwelling unit has an attached garage with an opening that communicates with the 
dwelling unit.
R315.3 Location. Carbon monoxide alarms in dwelling units shall be installed outside of 
each separate sleeping area in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. Where a fuel-burning 
appliance is located within a bedroom or its attached bath-room, a carbon monoxide alarm 
shall be installed within the bedroom.
R315.4 Combination alarms. Combination carbon monoxide and smoke alarms shall be 
permitted to be used in lieu of carbon monoxide alarms. 
R315.5 Power source. Carbon monoxide alarms shall receive their primary power from the 
building wiring where such wiring is served from a commercial source and, where primary 
power is interrupted, shall receive power from a battery. Wiring shall be permanent and 
without a disconnecting switch other than those required for overcurrent protection.
Exceptions:
1. Carbon monoxide alarms shall be permitted to be battery operated where installed in 
buildings without commercial power.
2. Carbon monoxide alarms installed in accordance with Section R315.2.2 shall be 
permitted to be battery powered.

Reviewed by:       Ted Allen                              Date:  August 11, 2021
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R703.1 General. Exterior walls shall provide the building with a weather-resistant exterior wall 
envelope. The exterior wall envelope shall include flashing as described in Section R703.4. 
Exception: Log walls designed in accordance with provisions of ICC 400. 
 
R703.1.1 Water Resistance The exterior wall envelope shall be designed and constructed in a manner 
that prevents the accumulation of water within the wall assembly by providing a water-resistant barrier 
behind the exterior cladding as required by Section R703.2 and a means of draining to the exterior 
water that penetrates the exterior cladding. 
 
R703.7 Exterior plaster (stucco) .Installation of exterior plaster shall be in compliance with ASTM C 
926 and ASTM C 1063 and the provisions of this code. 
 
R703.7.1 Lath. Lath and lath attachments shall be of corrosion-resistant materials. Expanded metal or 
woven wire lath shall be attached with a 1 ½ inch-long (38mm) 11-gage nails having a 7/16 - inch (11.1 
mm) head, or 7/8 inch long (22.2 mm), 16-gage staples, spaced not more than 6 inches (152mm) or as 
otherwise approved . 
Exception: Lath is not required over masonry, cast-in-place concrete, precast concrete or stone 
substrates prepared in accordance with ASTM 1063 
 
R703.7.2 Plaster. Plastering with cement plaster shall be in accordance with ASTM C926. Cement 
materials shall be in accordance with one of the following: 

1. Masonry cement conforming to ASTM C91 Type M,S or N  
2. Portland cement conforming to ASTM C150 Type I,II or III  
3. Blended hydraulic cement conforming to ASTM C595 Type IP, IS (<70), IL, or IT (S<70) 
4. Hydraulic cement conforming to ASTM C1157 Type GU, HE,MS,HS, or MH 
5. Plastic (stucco) cement conforming to ASTM C1328 

Plaster shall be not less than three coats where applied over metal or wire lath and shall be not less 
than two coats where applied over masonry, concrete, pressure-preservative-treated wood or decay- 
resistant wood as specified in R317.1 or gypsum backing If the plaster surface is completely covered 
by veneer or other facing material or is completely concealed, plaster application need only be two 
coats, provided the total thickness is as set forth in Table R702.1(1).  
On wood-frame construction with an on-grade floor slab system, exterior plaster shall be applied to 
cover, but not extend below, lath, paper and screen.   
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R703.8.3 Lintels. As per local amendment, masonry veneer shall not support any vertical load other 
than the dead load of the veneer above. Veneer above openings shall be supported on lintels of 
noncombustible materials. The lintels shall have a length of bearing not less than 4 inches (102mm). 
Steel lintels over openings or steel lintels that are less than 4 inches (102mm) above finished grade 
shall be shop coated with a rust-inhibitive pain, except for lintels made of corrosion resistance steel or 
steel treated with coating to provide corrosion resistance. Construction of openings shall comply with 
either Section R703.8.3.1 or 703.8.3.2. 
 
R703.8 Anchored stone and masonry veneer, general. Anchored Stone and masonry veneer shall 
be installed in accordance with Chapter 7, Table R703.3(1) and figure R703.8 These veneers installed 
over a backing of wood or cold framed steel shall be limited to the first story above grade plane and not 
exceed 5 inches (127mm) in thickness. See section R602.10 for wall bracing requirements for masonry 
veneer for wood framed construction and Section R603.9.5 for wall bracing requirements for masonry 
veneer for cold-framed construction. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
                              Figure R703.8 Typical Masonry Veneer Wall Details 
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IBC Section 2510.6 Water Resistive Barriers Water resistive barriers shall be installed as required in 
section 1404.2 and, where applied over wood-based sheathing, shall include a water-resistive vapor-
permeable barrier with a performance at least equivalent to two layers of water resistive barrier 
complying with ASTM E2556, Type I. The individual layers shall be installed independently such that 
each layer provides a separate continuous plane and any flashing (installed in accordance with 1405.4) 
intended to drain to the water resistive barrier is directed between the layers  
   

IBC Section 1404.4 Flashing. Flashing shall be installed in such a manner so as to prevent moisture 
from entering the wall or to redirect that moisture to the exterior. Flashing shall be installed at the 
perimeters of exterior door and window assembly, penetrations and terminations of exterior wall 
assemblies, exterior wall intersections with roofs, chimneys, porches, decks, balconies and similar 
projections and at built-in gutters and similar locations where moisture can enter the wall. Flashing 
with projecting flanges shall be installed on both sides and the ends of copings, under sills and 
continuously above projecting trim. Where self-adhered membranes are used as flashings of 
fenestration in wall assemblies, those self-adhered flashings shall comply with AAMA 711. Where 
fluid applied membranes are used as flashing for exterior wall openings, those fluid membrane 
flashings shall comply with AAMA 714  
 
IBC 1404.10 Adhered masonry veneer. Adhered masonry veneer shall comply with the applicable 
requirements in IBC Section 1405.10.1 and Sections 12.1 and 12.3 of TMS 402/ACI 530/ASCE 5.  
 
*NOTE - RCRBD finds these requirements to be similar to cement plaster (stucco) applied to exterior 
walls and shall conform to similar requirements specified in Chapter 25.  
 
*NOTE - Figure R703.8 (shown) illustrates a similar drainage system to include a weep screen at the 
bottom of exterior walls to permit the moisture to escape to the exterior of the building. 
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8 
1 2"

3'
-6

 3 4"
6"

6'
-0

 3 4"
3'

-2
"

10
'-4

"

4'-3 12"

14
'-2

 1 2"
3 

1 2"

2'
-2

"

3 
1 2"

14
'-1

 1 2"
5 

1 2"
3'

-6
"

2'
-5

 1 2"
5 

1 2"
7'

-1
 1 2"

14
'-0

"

5'-0"

9'
-9

"
9'

-8
"

5'-0"

4'
-0

"
4'

-0
"

8'-11 11
16" 5 12" 5'-8" 5 12" 3'-9 3

16" 5 12" 3'-8 9
16" 5 12"

5'
-0

"
7'

-4
"

W

D

ENTRY
100

GARAGE
101

MUDROOM
102

LAUNDRY
103

BEDROOM
104

BEDROOM
106

BEDROOM
108

BATH
105

BATH
107

BATH
109

SAUNA
110

REC
111

2-8 X 7-0

3-
0 

X
 7

-0

3-0 X 7-0 
20 MINUTE 
SELF CLOSE

2-
4 

X
 7

-0

2-
4 

X
 7

-0

2-4 X 7-0

2-
4 

X
 7

-0

2-8 X 7-0

2-8 X 7-0

2-8 X 7-0

1-8 X 7-0

5-0 X 7-0

5-0 X 7-0

2-
4 

X
 7

-0
2-

4 
X

 7
-0

2-8 X 7-0

36" H GUARDRAIL

36" H GUARDRAIL

34" H 
GUARDRAIL

RADON

HOSE BIB

HOSE BIB

DRYER 
EXHAUST

LOCKOFF

SLOPE CONCRETE 
SLAB 1" TO DRAINS 
CONNECT FLOOR DRAINS 
TO PERIMETER DRAIN SYSTEM

COVERED DECK

COVERED DECK

ENTRY CANOPY 
SEE 4/A4.1

LINE OF  
DECK ABOVE

1
A3.3

1
A3.4

1
A3.1

2
A3.1

1
A3.2

2
A3.2

2
A3.3

2
A4.1

2
A4.2

1
A4.2

A
A4.1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

RCRBD Record Set
T.A.

08/11/2021



A2.3

MAIN 
FLOOR  PLAN

REVISIONS:
REV. DATE: REV. NO.:REV. NAME:

NOTES:

Structural Engineer

scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
date: 17 JULY 2021

scott myller. architect

1863 RIVER QUEEN LN 
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 

COLORADO

1863 RIVER 
QUEEN LLC

N

PROJECT NORTH1 UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
A2.2 1/4" =1'- 0"

970.846.1700

36255 County Rd 179 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487

13-6x13-6

11-6x13-6

W/D

2272sf   FINISHED  
  656sf   COVERED DECK

5'
-6

"

3'
-6

"

3'-6" 6'-3" 3'-10" 4'-0"

8 12" 5'-0 34" 7'-0 34" 2'-6 34" 8'-10" 3'-0 34" 8 12"

8 
1 2"

6'
-0

 3 4"
6"

3'
-0

 3 4"
3'

-8
"

8 
1 2"

3'
-0

 3 4"

14
'-0

"

28'-0"

10'-0"5'-7"

8 12" 3'-0 34" 7" 4'-11 34" 3" 3'-2" 1'-3"

8 
1 2"

3'
-0

 3 4"
6'

-1
1"

3'
-0

 3 4"
8 

1 2"

5 12"4'-2 12"5 12"5'-3 38"1'-4 14"

5 12"11'-1"5 12"2'-0"

3'
-6

"

9'-8 34" 5 12" 5'-0" 3 12" 11'-7 14"

5'
-3

"

2'-11"

3'-2 12"

14'-0"

14
'-5

 1 2"

5'
-5

 1 2"

4'-8"

5'
-0

"
5 

1 2"
8'

-1
"

18'-0"

2'-2" 2'-10"

8 12" 3'-0 34"

2'
-6

 1 4"
2'

-6
 3 4"

3'
-2

 1 2"
6'

-6
 3 4"

1'
-7

"
6'

-0
 3 4"

1'
-3

 1 4"
7'

-0
 3 4"

8 
1 2"

31
'-6

 1 2"

8 12" 3'-0 34" 10'-5 12" 3'-0 34" 8 12"

18'-0"

3"
7'

-0
 3 4"

8 
1 4"

5 12" 3'-0 34" 14'-8 12" 5'-0 34" 8 12"

24'-0"

8 
1 2"

3'
-0

 3 4"
6"

8'
-0

 3 4"
6"

8'
-0

 3 4"
2'

-7
 3 4"

5 
1 2"

23
'-6

 1 2"

4'-0"

1'
-2

"
3'

-6
 3 4"

6"
6'

-0
 3 4"

3'
-2

"

14
'-5

 1 2"

5'-3 38" 14'-11 14" 3'-3 78"

1'
-4

 1 2"

4'
-0

 1 2"
3 

1 2"
9'

-2
 1 2"

9'
-9

"
3 

1 2"

3'-0"3'-5"

6'-1"

9'
-6

"

LIVING
200

KITCHEN
202

DINING
203

BEDROOM
204

BEDROOM
206

BATH
205

BATH
207

CLOSET
208

COVERED DECK

COVERED DECK

POWDER
209

DECK

PANTRY
201

LOCKOFF

CLOSET

2-6 X 8-0

2-
6 

X
 7

-0

2-
8 

X
 7

-0

2-6 X 7-0

2-4 X 7-0

2-4 X 7-0

3-0 X 7-0

2-4 X 7-0

36" H 
GUARDRAIL

36" H GUARDRAIL

36" H GUARDRAIL

34" H 
GUARDRAIL

36" H GUARDRAIL

GAS FIRED 
DIRECT VENT 
FIREPLACE

GAS FIRED 
DIRECT VENT 
FIREPLACE

RADON 
VENT - 45° OFFSET 
IN FLOOR

BENCH

DROPPED 
CEILING

ROOF 
OVERHANG

ROOF OVERHANG

1
A3.3

1
A3.4

1
A3.1

2
A3.1

1
A3.2

2
A3.2

2
A3.3

2
A4.1

2
A4.2

1
A4.2

A
A4.1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

RCRBD Record Set
T.A.

08/11/2021



1 SECTION LOOKING WEST
A3.1 1/4" =1'- 0"

2 SECTION LOOKING WEST
A3.1 1/4" =1'- 0"

A3.1

SECTIONS

REVISIONS:
REV. DATE: REV. NO.:REV. NAME:

NOTES:

Structural Engineer

scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
date: 17 JULY 2021

scott myller. architect

1863 RIVER QUEEN LN 
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 

COLORADO

1863 RIVER 
QUEEN LLC

970.846.1700

36255 County Rd 179 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487

24" FLOOR TRUSSES

17 Risers @ 7.6324" = 10' 9 3/4"
16 Treads @ 11.8961" = 15' 10.3378"

91-0

8'
-9

"
2'

-0
"

10
'-6

"

8'
-9

"
2'

-0
 3 4"

9'
-0

 3 4"

3'-0" 3'-0"

GARAGE
101

GARAGE
101

ROOFTOP DECK

LIVING
201

ENTRY
100

CONDITIONED CRAWLSPACE
003

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

INSULTARP VAPOR RETARDER
AND INSULATION BLANKET

4" OF 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

119-10 1/2 
RAFTER BEARING

100-0 
T.O. SLAB

110-6 
T.O. WALL

100-0 
T.O. CONC 

T.O. SUBFLR

122-6 
TO PARAPET

92-6 
T.O. FTG

95-6 
T.O. FTG

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

100-0 
T.O. SLAB

110-6 
T.O. WALL

95-6 
T.O. FTG

2

2

2

2 2

1
1

A

B

B
NO DECKING

N N

1

M

M

RCRBD Record Set
T.A.

08/11/2021



A3.2

SECTIONS

REVISIONS:
REV. DATE: REV. NO.:REV. NAME:

NOTES:

Structural Engineer

scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
date: 17 JULY 2021

scott myller. architect

1863 RIVER QUEEN LN 
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 

COLORADO

1863 RIVER 
QUEEN LLC

1 SECTION LOOKING WEST
A3.2 1/4" =1'- 0"

2 SECTION LOOKING WEST
A3.2 1/4" =1'- 0"

970.846.1700

36255 County Rd 179 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487

24" FLOOR TRUSSES 24" FLOOR TRUSSES

24" FLOOR TRUSSES 24" FLOOR TRUSSES

91-0

8'
-1

 1 8"

1'
-0

 5 8"
8'

-9
"

8'
-1

 1 8"

2'-0"

3'-0"

3'-0"

2'-0"

KITCHEN
202

DINING
203

CLOSET
208 BATH

207

BEDROOM
204

POWDER
109

LIVING
201

REC
111

MUDROOM
102

LAUNDRY
103

ENTRY
100

REC
111

BATH
109

BEDROOM
106BEDROOM

104

CONDITIONED CRAWLSPACE
004

CONDITIONED CRAWLSPACE
003

CONDITIONED CRAWLSPACE
002

CONDITIONED CRAWLSPACE
004

CONDITIONED CRAWLSPACE
003

CONDITIONED CRAWLSPACE
002

2
12

2
12

INSULTARP VAPOR RETARDER
AND INSULATION BLANKET

4" OF 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

INSULTARP VAPOR RETARDER
AND INSULATION BLANKET

4" OF 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

118-10 7/8 
RAFTER BEARING

98 - 11 3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

110-6 
T.O. WALL

89-6 
T.O. FTG

100-0 

97 - 9 1/4 
T.O. CONC

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

98-11 3/8 
T.O. SUBFLR

110-6 
T.O. WALL

92-6 
T.O. FTG

100-0 
T.O. SUBFLR

97 - 9 1/4 
T.O. CONC

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

98 -11 3/8 
T.O. SUBFLR

110-6 
T.O. WALL

91-0 
T.O. FTG

100-0 
T.O. SUBFLR

97- 9  1/4 
T.O. CONC

118-10 7/8 
RAFTER BEARING

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

98-11 3/8 
T.O. SUBFLR

110-6 
T.O. WALL

89-6 
T.O. FTG

100-0 

97-9 1/4 
T.O. CONC

118-10 7/8 
RAFTER BEARING

2

2

2

2

2
2

2 2

1
1

1

1

A

A

A
A

B NO DECKING

N

N
N

N
N

N N

RCRBD Record Set
T.A.
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A3.3

SECTIONS

REVISIONS:
REV. DATE: REV. NO.:REV. NAME:

NOTES:

Structural Engineer

scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
date: 17 JULY 2021

scott myller. architect

1863 RIVER QUEEN LN 
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 

COLORADO

1863 RIVER 
QUEEN LLC

1 SECTION LOOKING NORTH
A3.3 1/4" =1'- 0"

2 SECTION LOOKING SOUTH
A3.3 1/4" =1'- 0"

40' MAX HT

970.846.1700

36255 County Rd 179 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487

60

P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 L

IN
E

P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 L

IN
E

92-6

89-6

92-0

88-0

92-6

95-6

92-0

91-0

9'
-9

 5 8"
10

'-1
1 

5 16
" 14

'-4
 7 8"

42'-0"

8'
-9

"

1'
-3

 1 4"
7'

-5
 3 4"

2'-0"

2'-0"

9'-0"

GARAGE
101

MUDROOM
102

LIVING
201

KITCHEN
202

BEDROOM
206

CLOSET
208

BEDROOM
108

BATH
109

SAUNA
110

POWDER
109

1
12

CONDITIONED CRAWLSPACE
004

MECHANICAL
001

CONDITIONED CRAWLSPACE
003

BEDROOM
106

LOCKOFF

ENTRY
100

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

INSULTARP VAPOR RETARDER
AND INSULATION BLANKET

4" OF 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK

INSULTARP VAPOR RETARDER
AND INSULATION BLANKET

4" OF 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK

INSULTARP VAPOR RETARDER
AND INSULATION BLANKET

4" OF 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

100-0 
T.O. SLAB

110-6 
T.O. WALL

95-6 
T.O. FTG

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

98-11 3/8 
T.O. SUBFLR

110-6 
T.O. WALL

89-6 
T.O. FTG

100-0 
T.O. SUBFLR

121-9 
RAFTER BEARING

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

98-11 3/8 
T.O. SUBFLR

110-6 
T.O. WALL

86-6 
T.O. FTG

100-0 
T.O. SUBFLR

91-0 
T.O. SLAB

2

2

2

2
2

2

1

1

1

1

A

B

B

A

NO DECKING

M

M

N

NN

N

NN

N

RCRBD Record Set
T.A.

08/11/2021



A3.4

SECTIONS

REVISIONS:
REV. DATE: REV. NO.:REV. NAME:

NOTES:

Structural Engineer

scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
date: 17 JULY 2021

scott myller. architect

1863 RIVER QUEEN LN 
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 

COLORADO

1863 RIVER 
QUEEN LLC

2 SECTION LOOKING NORTH
A3.4 1/4" =1'- 0"

ROOF TYPE     A

WALL TYPE    3 WALL TYPE    5

WALL TYPE    4 WALL TYPE    6

WALL TYPES
A3.4 1 1/2" =1'- 0"

3

WALL TYPE     2

10
 5

/1
6"

5 
1/

2"

WALL TYPE    7
FLOOR TYPE     M

WALL TYPE     1

FLOOR TYPES
A3.4 1 1/2" =1'- 0"

4

ROOF TYPES
A3.4 1 1/2" =1'- 0"

2
ROOF TYPE     B

970.846.1700

36255 County Rd 179 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487

P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 L

IN
E

2

6

2 Risers @ 7 3/8" = 1' 2 3/4"
1 Treads @ 1' 0" = 1' 0"

92-0

91-0

1'
-4

"

1'
-0

"
5"

1'
-2

"
1 

1 2"

8"
2 

5 8"
7 8"

2 
5 8"

4 
3 4"

8"
3"

11
 7 8"

10
 1 2"

1'
-1

1 
1 8"

3 4"

2'-0"

2'-0"

OUTSIDE

INSIDE

BEDROOM
206

BEDROOM
108

CLOSET
208

POWDER
109

BATH
109

SAUNA
110

R60 CLOSED CELL SPRAY IN 
FOAM INSULATION

3/4" PLYWOOD 
ROOF DECK

NO VAPOR 
RETARDER

5/8" TYPE X 
DRYWALL

VAPOR PERMEABLE 
PAINT

ROOF RAFTER

HOME WRAP 
ICE BARRIER

22GA STANDING 
SEAM ROOFING

1/2" DRYWALL

2 X 4 WOOD STUDS 
@16" O.C.

1/2" DRYWALL

1/2" DRYWALL

2 X 6 WOOD STUDS 
@16" O.C.

1/2" DRYWALL

1/2" DRYWALL

2 X 6 WOOD STUDS 
@16" O.C.

1/2" DRYWALL

1/2" DRYWALL

2 X 4 WOOD STUDS 
@16" O.C.

1/2" DRYWALL

3 1/2" SOUND INSUL

3 1/2" SOUND INSUL

2X6 @16" O.C.

1/2 GYP BD WITH 
VAPOR PERMIABLE PAINT

ZIP SYSTEM 
7/16" SHEATHING

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS
ATTACHED TO 1X4 RAINSCREEN

NO VAPOR BARRIER!

1/2" DRYWALL

2 X 6 WOOD STUDS 
@16" O.C.

1/2" DRYWALL

R21 FIBERGLASS INSUL

VAPOR BARRIER AT 
HOUSE SIDE

2" R15 CLOSED CELL SPRAY 
IN FOAM INSULATION

R13 3.5" FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION

CONCRETE SLAB

R10 EXTRUDED 
POLYSTYRENE INSUL

CRUSHED GRAVEL 
BACKFILL

VAPOR BARRIER

FLOOR TYPE     N

3/4" FLOOR FINISH

3/4" PLYWD SUBFLR
FOIL FACED R13 
FIBERGLASS INSUL

5/8" GYP BD

RADIANT HEAT TUBE

R24 INSULATED CONCRETE 
FORM

DAMPROOFING

SHEET METAL TRIM

R8 EPS OR MINERAL WOOL 
EXTERIOR INSULATION

VENTED AIR 
SPACE

RADIANT HEAT TUBE

THERMAL BARRIER 
1/2" DRYWALL OR EQ

WATERPROOFING LAYER 
ICE AND WATERSHIELD OR SIM

FRAMING MEMBER

1/4" / 12"  
TAPERED INSULATION

1/2" DENS DECK

TPO MEMBRANE

BISON PEDISTAL
DECK TILE

3/4" PLYWOOD 
ROOF  DECK

8" R60 CLOSED CELL SPRAY IN INSULATION

109-1 1/8 
TO WALL

MECHANICAL
001

CONDITIONED CRAWLSPACE
003

5/8" TYPE X 
DRYWALL

VAPOR PERMEABLE 
PAINT

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

INSULTARP VAPOR RETARDER
AND INSULATION BLANKET

4" OF 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK

2

2

2

1

1

A

B NO DECKING

M

N

N

N

RCRBD Record Set
T.A.

08/11/2021



1 EAST ELEVATION
A4.1 1/4" =1'- 0"

2 WEST ELEVATION
A4.1 1/4" =1'- 0"

A4.1

ELEVATIONS

REV. NO.:REV. NAME:

Structural Engineer

scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
date: 17 JULY 2021

1863 RIVER QUEEN LN 
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 

COLORADO

1863 RIVER 
QUEEN LLC

REV. DATE:

REVISIONS:

970.846.1700

36255 County Rd 179 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487

scott myller. architect

3 STONE VENEER @ BASE
1 1/2" =1'- 0"A4.1

9696 9696

100

89-6

86-6

88-088-0

87-0

60

54

50

NOTE:  ALL WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR
DOORS SHALL BEAR A U-VALUE RATING
OF 0.30 MINIMUM

WINDOWS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS
SHALL HAVE NO MORE THAN 0.3CFM/SF AIR LEAKAGE
SWINGING DOOR SHALL HAVE NO MORE THAN 0.5CFM/SF
AIR LEAKAGE

3672

3642 4842-2 4842-2

4060

4048 7248

7260

7272 
TEMP

1836 
TEMP

1836 
TEMP

3654 
EGRESS

72546060 3060

3654 
TEMP

3660

3660 3660
3054 3054 4854

60603060

3060

7284

60603060

6060

3660

4"-6" THICK STONE
VENEER

WEEPS @ 32" OC

GRADE

MEMBRANE FLASHING
UP PLYWOOD SHEATHING

6"THICK STONE
VENEER

BRICK LEDGE
INTEGRAL

W/ ICF SYSTEM

CONCRETE
FOUNDATION

ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING
TAPE ALL SEAMS PER
MFR'S INSTRUCTIONS

DRYWALL

100-0

CONC. SLAB
ON GRADE

BRICK TIE @ 16" HORIZONTAL 
24" MAX VERTICAL 

"POSI TITE" W/ 2" BARREL

2" CONTINUOUS INSULATION

2
SIM

+/-1" AIR SPACE

BOILER EXH

HRV EXH HRV INLET

6-10 RO

8-1 RO
19-8 RO

6-10 RO

6-10 RO

8-1 RO 8-1 RO

8-1 RO

6-10 RO

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED 
GRADE

EXISTING 
GRADE

ENTRY CANOPY 
SEE 4/A4.1

3/4" 3 WALL POLYCARBONATE 
GLAZING

28' ABOVE EXISTING GRADE

28' ABOVE EXISTING GRADE

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

118-10 7/8 
RAFTER BEARING

98-11 3/8 
T.O. SUBFLR

110-6 
T.O. WALL

95-6 
T.O. FTG

100-0 

97-9 1/4 
T.O. CONC

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

98-11 3/8 
T.O. SUBFLR

110-6 
T.O. WALL

94-0 
T.O. FTG

100-0 
T.O. SUBFLR

97-9 1/4 
T.O. CONC

118-10 7/8 
RAFTER BEARING

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

98-11 3/8 
T.O. SUBFLR

110-6 
T.O. WALL

88-0 
T.O. FTG

100-0 

97-9 1/4 
T.O. CONC

1"
5"

4'
-3

"

10'-2 12"

9 14"2'-2"2'-2"2'-2"9"

1/4 x 6 PLATE

L 2.5 x 2.5 x 3/16

(2) LL358 @ EA STUD

SEE
BELOW

4 ENTRY DOOR CANOPY
A4.1 1/2" =1'- 0"

W4X16 COLUMN

STONE VENEER

C6X8.2

C6X8.2

C6X8.2

MITER CORNER

STONE VENEER

SLOPE TO DRAIN

SLOPE TO DRAIN

2'-2"

23
'-1

0"

25
'-9

 3
/4

"

28
'-7

 3
/4

"

26'-1 1/4"

29
'-3

 1
/2

"37
'-5

 1
/4

"

RCRBD Record Set
T.A.
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1 SOUTH ELEVATION
A4.2

1/4" =1'- 0"

2 NORTH ELEVATION
A4.2 1/4" =1'- 0"

ELEVATIONS

REVISIONS:
REV. DATE: REV. NO.:REV. NAME:

NOTES:

Structural Engineer

scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
date: 17 JULY 2021

1863 RIVER QUEEN LN 
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 

COLORADO

1863 RIVER 
QUEEN LLC

A4.2

970.846.1700

36255 County Rd 179 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487

scott myller. architect

P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 L

IN
E

P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 L

IN
E

94-0

95-6

88-0

89-6

92-6

95-6

91-0

92-6

88-0

87-0

6060

58

56

5454

50

NOTE:  ALL WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR
DOORS SHALL BEAR A U-VALUE RATING
OF 0.30 MINIMUM

WINDOWS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS
SHALL HAVE NO MORE THAN 0.3CFM/SF AIR LEAKAGE
SWINGING DOOR SHALL HAVE NO MORE THAN 0.5CFM/SF
AIR LEAKAGE

28' PLATE HT

3672
6072

60423624

42604260

3660

3660 
TEMP 4260

3672

2828 2828

3672

3654 
EGRESS

3054 
TEMP

6054 
TEMP

4860 
TEMP 3660

6060

2828

DRYER 
EXH

7-0 RO

8-1 RO 8-1 RO

8-1 RO

8-1 RO

6-10 RO

8-1 RO

8-1 RO

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

EXISTING 
GRADE

PROPOSED 
GRADE

28' ABOVE EXISTING GRADE

28' ABOVE EXISTING GRADE

100-0 
T.O. CONC

101-4 1/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

111-4 1/4 
RAFTER BEARING

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

98-11 3/8 
T.O. SUBFLR

110-6 
T.O. WALL

94-0 
T.O. FTG

100-0 
T.O. SUBFLR

97-9 1/4 
T.O. CONC

118-10 7/8 
RAFTER BEARING

110-9  3/4 
T.O. SUBFLR

98-11 3/8 
T.O. SUBFLR

110-6 
T.O. WALL

88-0 
T.O. FTG

100-0 

97-9 1/4 
T.O. CONC

28
'-1

 3
/4

"

23
'-7

 1
/2

"

24
'-4

 1
/2

"

29
'-1

"
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S1

FOUNDATION 
PLAN

REVISIONS:
REV. DATE: REV. NO.:REV. NAME:

NOTES:

Structural Engineer

scale: VARIES
date: 17 JULY 2021

1863 RIVER QUEEN LN 
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 

COLORADO

1863 RIVER 
QUEEN LLC

2 FOUNDATION TYPES
S1 1/2" =1'- 0"

970.846.1700

36255 County Rd 179 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487

scott myller. architect

1 FOUNDATION PLAN
S1 1/4" =1'- 0"

4" INTEGRAL BRICK LEDGE 
#4 BAR CONTINUOUS 
#4 STIRRUP @ 8"

4" INTEGRAL BRICK LEDGE 
#4 BAR CONTINUOUS 
#4 STIRRUP @ 8"

4" INTEGRAL BRICK LEDGE 
#4 BAR CONTINUOUS 
#4 STIRRUP @ 8"

P
E

R
 T

A
B

LE

6" 2'-8" 6"

10" 1'-0" 10"

2'
-0

"
3'

-4
"

18'-0"

42'-0"

24'-0"9'-11 12"

4'
-0

"
16

'-0
"

4'
-0

"

14'-0"

14
'-0

"

10
'-7

 5 8"

4'-1 12"

14'-0"

14
'-0

"

28'-0"

14
'-0

"

5'-6 34"3'-8"4'-9 14"

14
'-5

 1 2"

10'-0"

31
'-6

 1 2"

7'
-8

 13 16
"

7'
-8

 13 16
"

7'
-7

 13 16
"

8'
-1

 1 16
"

4"

9'-8"4"

9'-8"

9'
-2

 1 2"

7'-0"7'-0"7'-0"7'-0"

7'-2 12" 7'-6" 7'-6" 10'-5"

9'-0"9'-0"

2 
3 4"

2 
3 4"

14
'-0

"
2 

3 4"
11

'-0
"

12
'-6

 1 2"

4'
-3

"

15
'-6

 1 2"

1'-0" TYPICAL

POCKET

POCKET

1/2" AB 10" LONG@ 36" MAX

ALTERNATE
LEG DIRECTION

#4 @ 16 HORIZ ALTERNATE
LEG DIRECTION

VOID FORM SEE 
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS

BASE PER TABLE

1/2" AB 10" LONG@ 32"

#4 HORIZ @ 18
HORIZONTAL ALTERNATE

LEG DIRECTION

1/2" AB 10" LONG@ 32"

#4 HORIZ @ 18
HORIZONTAL

ALTERNATE
LEG DIRECTION

1/2" AB 10" LONG@ 32"

#4 HORIZ @ 18
HORIZONTAL

ALTERNATE
LEG DIRECTION

#4 HORIZ @ 18
HORIZONTAL

S
TE

P

S
TE

P

STEP

W/#3 BARS @ 12" OC EACH WAY
CONTROL JOINTS @ 10'OC MAX EW
UNDERSLAB PREP PER SOILS REPORT

4" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE
100'-0" T.O.S. SLOPED TO DRAIN = 7659.0'

10
0-0

 
TOW

99
-6 

TOW

10
0-0

 
TOW

95
-6 

TOF92
-6 

TOF

10
0-0

 
TOW

10
0-0

 
TOW

10
0-0

 
TOW92

-6 
TOF

91
-0 

TOF

S
TE

P

91
-0 

TOF88
-0 

TOF88
-0 

TOF

88
-0 

TOF

S
TE

P
S

TE
P

88
-0 

TOF

86
-6 

TOF

86
-6 

TOF

97
-9 

1/4
 

TOW

STEP

94
-0 

TOF

92
-6 

TOF

92
-6 

TOF

89
-6 

TOF

91
-0 

TOF

91
-0 

TOF

89
-6 

TOF

89
-6 

TOF

10
0-0

 
TOW

10
0-0

 
TOW

97
-9 

1/4
 

TOW

S
TE

P

D

(2) #4 CONT

GRADE

(2) #4 TOP & BOTTOM 
CONTINUOUS, BUNDLED OK

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

2X6 TREATED SILL
W/ SILL SEAL

A B

100-0 T.O. SLAB

99-6 
T.O. CONCRETE WALL

(2) #4 CONT

GRADE

(2) #4 TOP & BOTTOM

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

DAMPROOFING
OVER ICF OR

UNDER EPS

SEALED EXP JT
24" CONC APRON

2" SLOPE

#4 @16" O.C.

COMPACTED FILLS SEE 
SOILS REPORT

CRAWLSPACE IMPORTED 
BACKFILL

B

A

95
-6 

TOF

95
-6 

TOF

A

91
-0 

TOF 92
-0 

TOF

C

F

F

F

FG

H

I

D

G

CE

97
-9 

1/4
 

TOW

97
-9 

1/4
 

TOW

97
-9 

1/4
 

TOW

97
-9 

1/4
 

TOW

97
-9 

1/4
 

TOW

97
-9 

1/4
 

TOW

97
-9 

1/4
 

TOW

97
-9 

1/4
 

TOW

97
-5 

TOW

92
-0 

TOF

I

14" DIAMETER  CONC
PIER FORM w/ (4)#4 DOWELS

REINFORCING 
PER TABLE

STONE VENEER

COLUMN CONNECTION

J

1/4" X4"X12"

1/2"X7"X7"

TS5X5X1/4" 5" LONG
1/2"X12"X12"

(2)3/4" EPOXY BOLTS
6" EMBED

(12) #4 - (4) AS DOWEL
(8) AS VERT

#3 TIE @ 8" OC

#4 @ 10 EA WAY

(4)#4 W/#3 TIES @ 8" OC

GRADE

(2) #4 CONT

(2) #4 TOP & BOTTOM

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

DAMPROOFING
OVER ICF OR

UNDER EPS

#4 DOWEL @16 O.C. 
ALTERNATE LEGS

100-0 T.O. SLAB

FOUNDATION NOTE: 
ALL DETAILS UTILIZE  
NU-DURA INSULATED CONCRETE FORMS 
BOTH BRICK LEDGE FORMS AND TAPERED 
TOP FORMS ARE UTILIZED.  FOLLOW ALL 
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS FOR 
INSTALLATION AND REINFORCING

C

GRADE

(2) #4 CONT

(2) #4 TOP & BOTTOM

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

DAMPROOFING
OVER ICF OR

UNDER EPS

#4 DOWEL @16 O.C. 
ALTERNATE LEGS

100-0 T.O. SLAB

INTEGRAL 
BRICK LEDGE 
@ 100-0

INTEGRAL 
BRICK LEDGE 
@ 100-0

E

GRADE

(2) #4 CONT

(2) #4 TOP & BOTTOM

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

DAMPROOFING
OVER ICF OR

UNDER EPS

#4 DOWEL @16 O.C. 
ALTERNATE LEGS

100-0 T.O. WALL
100-0 T.O. SLAB

CRAWLSPACE

GRADE

#5 @12" 
ALTERNATE LEGS

1/2" GALV AB 
10" LONG @ 32"

(2) #5 TOP & BOTTOM 
BUNDLED OK

(3) #4 CONT

#5 @ 18" HORIZONTAL

R10 2" EPS INSUL
OR ICF

DAMPROOFING
OVER ICF OR

UNDER EPS

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

IMPORTED BACKFILL
PLACED ACCORDING
TO THE SOILS REPORT

2X6 TREATED SILL
W/ SILL SEAL

#5 @ 12" VERTICAL

CRAWLSPACE

100-0 T.O. WALL & SUBFLR
100-0 T.O. SLAB

G

D

F

97-9 1/4 TOW

IMPORTED BACKFILL
PLACED ACCORDING
TO THE SOILS REPORT

CRAWLSPACE

GRADE

#5 @12" 
ALTERNATE LEGS

1/2" GALV AB 
10" LONG @ 32"

(2) #5 TOP & BOTTOM 
BUNDLED OK

(3) #4 CONT

#5 @ 18" HORIZONTAL

R10 2" EPS INSUL
OR ICF

DAMPROOFING
OVER ICF OR

UNDER EPS

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

IMPORTED BACKFILL
PLACED ACCORDING
TO THE SOILS REPORT

2X6 TREATED SILL
W/ SILL SEAL

#5 @ 12" VERTICAL

G

97-9 1/4 TOW

CRAWLSPACE

GRADE

#5 @12" 
ALTERNATE LEGS

1/2" GALV AB 
10" LONG @ 32"

(2) #5 TOP & BOTTOM 
BUNDLED OK

(3) #4 CONT

#5 @ 18" HORIZONTAL

R10 2" EPS INSUL
OR ICF

DAMPROOFING
OVER ICF OR

UNDER EPS

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

IMPORTED BACKFILL
PLACED ACCORDING
TO THE SOILS REPORT

2X6 TREATED SILL
W/ SILL SEAL

#5 @ 12" VERTICAL

H

97-9 1/4 TOW

CRAWLSPACE

GRADE

#5 @12" 
ALTERNATE LEGS

1/2" GALV AB 
10" LONG @ 32"

(2) #5 TOP & BOTTOM 
BUNDLED OK

(3) #4 CONT

#5 @ 18" HORIZONTAL

R10 2" EPS INSUL
OR ICF

DAMPROOFING
OVER ICF OR

UNDER EPS

PERIMETER DRAIN
SEE SOILS REPORT

IMPORTED BACKFILL
PLACED ACCORDING
TO THE SOILS REPORT

2X6 TREATED SILL
W/ SILL SEAL

#5 @ 12" VERTICAL

H

97-9 1/4 TOW

10
0-0

 
TOW

98-6  BRICK LEDGE

PAD A PAD B PAD C

PAD D

PAD E

PAD H

PAD F

PAD I

PAD G

PAD J

PAD K

PAD L

PAD M

PAD N

PAD O

PAD P

PAD Q

S
TE

P

92
-6 

TOF88
-0 

TOF

91
-0 

TOBL

94
-0 

TOP

87
-0 

TOF

91
-0 

TOBL

94
-0 

TOP

(2) #5 TOP & BOTTOM 
BUNDLED OK

91'-0" T.O.S. SLOPED TO DRAIN

91
-0 

TOW

x 93-0 TO 
GRAVELS

x 92-0 TO 
GRAVELS

x 92-0 TO 
GRAVELS

x 93-0 TO 
GRAVELS

x 93-0 TO 
GRAVELS

x 91-0 TO 
GRAVELS

x 92-0 TO 
GRAVELS

x 92-0 TO 
GRAVELS

91
-0 

TOF 91
-0 

TOF 92
-0 

TOF

92
-0 

TOF91
-0 

TOF 91
-0 

TOF

x 90-8 TO 
GRAVELS

x 90-8 TO 
GRAVELS

 T.O. SLAB

H

H

92
-6 

TOF

99
-6 

TOP

92-6
T.O. FTG

95-6
T.O. FTG

2"EPS INSULATION
OR ICF

2" EPS INSUL OR ICF

(2)5/8" THRU BOLTS

SEE PLAN
T.O. FTG

T.O. BRICK
LEDGE

SEE PLAN FOR
TO PIER

R15 ICF R15 ICF

95-6
T.O. FTG

92-6
T.O. FTG

R15 ICF

92-6
T.O. FTG

91-0
T.O. FTG

92-6

94-0

95-6

97-0

98-11 3/8"
T.O. SUB FLR

89-6
T.O. FTG

92-6

94-0

95-6

97-0

98-11 3/8"
T.O. SUB FLR

91-0

88-0
T.O. FTG

92-6

94-0

95-6

97-0

98-11 3/8"
T.O. SUB FLR

91-0

89-6

86-6
T.O. FTG

92-6

94-0

95-6

97-0

98-11 3/8"
T.O. SUB FLR

91-0

89-6

88-0

94-0

95-6

97-0

1'
-0

"

1'
-0

"

4"8"4"

1'
-0

"

1'
-0

"

4"8"4"

1'
-0

"

4"8"4"

1'
-0

"

4"8"4"

1'
-0

"

8"8"8"

1'
-0

"

8"8"8"

1'
-0

"

8"8"8"

1'
-0

"

8"8"8"
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S2

LOWER FLOOR 
FRAMING PLAN

REVISIONS:
REV. DATE: REV. NO.:REV. NAME:

NOTES:

Structural Engineer

scale: VARIES
date: 17 JULY 2021

1863 RIVER QUEEN LN 
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 

COLORADO

1863 RIVER 
QUEEN LLC

970.846.1700

36255 County Rd 179 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487

scott myller. architect

1 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
S2 1/4" =1'- 0"

STEEL BASEPLATES
S2 1" =1'- 0"
2

11"

5"

1 12" 1 12"

2 
1 2"

2 
1 2"

1/4"

8"

HSS 5X5

8"

5 
1 2"

1 12" 1 12"

2 12"

1/4"

8"

HSS 5X5

1'-0 12"

5"

3" 1 12"

1 
1 4"

1 
1 4"

1/4"

8"

HSS 5X5

2'-8"

HSS 5X5 HSS 5X5

11
"

7 
1 4"

2 
1 2"

2 
1 2"

2 12"2 12"

1 
1 2"1

 1 2"
5"

5 34"

4"

11
 7

/8
 T

JI
 2

10
 @

 1
6

11
 7

/8
 T

JI
 2

10
 @

 1
6

11
 7

/8
 T

JI
 2

10
 @

 1
6

11
 7

/8
 T

JI
 2

10
 @

 1
6

(3)11 7/8 LVL BELOW

(3)11 7/8 LVL BELOW

(2)11 7/8 LVL BELOW

(2)11 7/8 LVL BELOW

(2)11 7/8 LVL BELOW

(2)
2X

6 11
 7

/8
 T

JI
 2

10
 @

 1
6

11
 7

/8
 T

JI
 2

10
 @

 1
6

11
 7

/8
 T

JI
 2

10
 @

 1
6

11
 7

/8
 T

JI
 2

10
 @

 1
6

(2)
2X

6

(2)
2X

6

(2)
2X

6

(2)
2X

6

(2)
2X

6

(2)
2X

6

(2)
2X

6

(2)
2X

6

(2)
2X

6

(2)
2X

6

8x
8

8x
8

8x
8

8x
8

(2)
2X

6

(2)
2X

6

11
 7

/8
 L

V
L 

R
IM

8X
14

 D
F1

8X
14

 D
F1

8X
14

 D
F1

8X
14

 D
F1

8X14 DF1

(2)
2X

6

(2)
2X

6 ITS 2.06/11.88

11 7/8 LVL LEDGER

2X
6 

N
A

IL
E

R
2X

6 
N

A
IL

E
R

11
 7

/8
 L

V
L 

R
IM

ITS 1.81/11.88

ITS 2.06/11.88

11 7/8 LVL LEDGER

2X
6 

N
A

IL
E

R

11 7/8 LVL LEDGER

ITS 2.06/11.88

POCKET

POCKET

FOUNDATION 
STEP

3/4" EPOXY BOLTS 3/4" EPOXY BOLTS3/4" EPOXY BOLTS

BASEPLATE  A BASEPLATE  B BASEPLATE  C

3/4" EPOXY BOLTS

BASEPLATE  D BASEPLATE  E

14" DIA 
PIER F

(4) 5/8 
ANCHOR BOLTS

(2) 3/4 
ANCHOR BOLTS

BASEPLATE  F

FOOTING PADS

PAD SIZE THICKNESS REBAR BEARING 
PLATE

CONNECTOR

A 30 X 30 18 #4 @ 8” EA WAY 
DOUBLE MATT

E

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

Q
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S3

UPPER FLOOR 
FRAMING PLAN

REVISIONS:
REV. DATE: REV. NO.:REV. NAME:

NOTES:

Structural Engineer

scale: VARIES
date: 17 JULY 2021

1863 RIVER QUEEN LN 
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 

COLORADO

1863 RIVER 
QUEEN LLC

970.846.1700

36255 County Rd 179 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487

scott myller. architect

1 UPPER LEVEL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
S3 1/4" =1'- 0"

10'-0" 18'-0"

24
'-0

"
14

'-0
"

14
'-0

"

7'
-8

 13 16
"

7'
-8

 13 16
"

7'
-8

 13 16
"

8'
-4

"
14

'-5
 1 2"

5'
-6

 9 16
"

2'-6"

4'
-0

"
16

'-0
"

4'
-0

"

3'-0"

4'-6"

6'-0"

3'-6"

5'-7 18"

HEADER SCHEDULE

A (2) 2X10

B (3) 2X10

C (2) 9 1/2 LVL

D (3) 9 1/2 LVL

E (2) 11 7/8 LVL

F (3) 11 7/8 LVL

G (3) 14" LVL

SINGLE 2X6 TRIMMER

SINGLE 2X6 TRIMMER

SINGLE 2X6 TRIMMER

DOUBLE 2X6 TRIMMER

DOUBLE 2X6 TRIMMER

DOUBLE 2X6 TRIMMER

TRIPLE 2X6 TRIMMER & DOUBLE 2X6 KINGS

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES   -   2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
DESIGN LIVE & SNOW LOADS
a. ROOF, UNCOVERED DECK…………….75 psf snow
b. FLOORS............40 psf LL

c. WIND……………..115 mph, Exp B

FOUNDATION DESIGN

materials. Refer to soils report for additional recommendations.

a. Foundation design based on spread footings with a soil bearing pressure of 3000psf and a 
700psf minimum dead load per NWCC soils report 17-10640 dated 9/5/2017.

STRUCTURAL WOOD FRAMING

Douglas Fir-Larch No. 2 or better.
a. Except where noted otherwise all lumber shall be

beams with combination symbol 24F-V4. Beams in cantilevered or reverse bending
e. Glue laminated timber shall be of such stress grade to provide glue laminated

installed with the number and type of nails recommended by the manufacturer
to develop the rated capacity.

Simpson "Strong Tie" or equal ICBO approved connectors and shall be
d. Where light gage framing anchors are shown or required they shall be

to carry the full dead load and live loads of the floor and any other superimposed
or OSB webs and carry ICBO approval for the composite section. Joists shall be designed

f. Floor joists shall be plant fabricated I series with LVL wood flanges and plywood

loads. Bridging and blocking shall be installed according to the fabricator's requirements.

BACKFILLING

framing are in place and securely anchored.
a. Do not backfill against basement or retaining walls until supporting slabs and floor

a. All bolts, including anchor bolts, shall conform to ASTM Specification A307.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

b. Structural steel rolled shapes, including plates and angles shall be ASTM A36.
Tube shapes shall conform to ASTM A500 Grade B, 46 ksi yield. Pipe shapes shall conform to
ASTM A53 Grade B.

the following minimum embedments: 5/8" dia: 2", 1/2" dia: 1-1/2".
c. Except as noted, expansion bolts shall be "WEG-IT", "RED HEAD", or approved wedge type with

g. All timber logs to be Spruce-Fir-Pine No.2 or better per TPI (Timber Product Inspection

reinforced with Grade 60 bar as noted on drawing.
a. Concrete to have a minimum compressive strength of 3000 psi and be

CONCRETE

b. All bars continuous unless noted. Additional lap splices permitted with written approval only.

i. All rim board to be Timber Strand LSL 1 1/4" x 11 7/8" Grade 1.3 with allowable bending stress

j. All Parrallam beams are PSL 2.0E to have allowable bending stress
 of 2900 psi and allowable shear stress of 290 psi.

k. All unlisted headers to be 2-2x8.

as specified in Table R602.3(1) Fastener Schedule of the IRC 2018 edition.
b. Except as noted otherwise minimum nailing shall be provided

c. Floor and roof sheathing shall be APA rated with exterior
glue and graded in accordance with APA Standards.

h. All microlam to be LVL 1.9E WS or equal, allowable bending stress 2600 psi
and an allowable shear stress 285 psi. Nail 2 or 3 LVL's with 3 rows 16d @ 12,
thru bolt 4 or more LVL's with 2 rows 1/2"@24, UNO.

FLAT ROOF: 3/4" 48/24 8d@6 edge nail 8d@12 field nail
SLOPED ROOF: 5/8" 40/20 8d@6 edge nail 8d@12 field nail
FLOOR: 3/4"T&G 48/24 8d@6 edge nail 8d@12 field nail
SHEAR WALL: 1/2" 24/10 8d@4 edge nail 8d@12 field nail

All splices to be a minimum of 38 bar diameters.

of 1700 psi and allowable shear stress of 400 psi parallel to grain.

of 2325 psi and allowable shear stress of 310 psi parallel to grain.
   All Timber Strand LSL beams & rafters to be Grade 1.55 with allowable bending stress

d. Except as noted, all Type "HD" tiedowns to concrete shall be secured with 5/8"x10"

galvanized anchor bolts.

d. SEISMIC.....SDS=0.33g  S1=0.13g Group I Category II

The contract structural drawings and specifications represent the finished structure. They do not indicate

GENERAL

the method of construction. The contractor shall provide all measures necessary to protect the structure
during construction. Such measures shall include, but not be limited to bracing and shoring for loads
due to excavation, sliding soil, or construction equipment. Observation visits to the site by the structural
engineer shall not include inspection of the above items, nor will the structural engineer be responsible
for the contractor's means, methods, techniques, sequences for procedure of construction, or the safety
precautions and the programs incident thereto.

Parrallam columns are PSL 1.8E to have allowable compressive stress of 2500 psi parallel to grain.

Inc) Log Program Technical Guide dated 2/1/08.

c. COVERED DECK............60 psf LL

shall be 24F-V8.

Retaining wall design based on equivualent fluid pressure of 55 pcf for onsite

b. The owner should review the soils report for limitations and risks. 

e. Special Inspection by the structural engineer is required for all field welds.

All issues involving soils, settlement, drainage, & slope stability should be
addressed to the soils engineer.

c. The structural design is for the house and permanenent foundation only.
Detached retaining walls including rock retaining walls are by others.
The structural engineer is not responsible for slope stability, excavation,
shoring, drainage, soils issues, or construction methods. The structural

d. Not used
engineer's duties are limited to design only and is not project engineer.

e. The foundtion design & details depicted are conceptual in nature and show
general structural requirements. Actual conditions will vary based on excavation
and soils conditions encountered, as well as fit up of beams, beam pockets
columns, and baseplates. Complete construction details are not part of
this package. Contractor to provide concrete, rebar placement & steel shop
shop drawings to engineer for approval depicting actual construction details. 

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS FOR THE HOUSE AND PERMANENT FOUNDATION ONLY.
STABILITY OF THE HILLSIDE, BOTH LONG TERM AND DURING CONSTRUCTION IS BY OTHERS.
CONTACT THE SOILS ENGINEER REGARDING SLOPE STABILITY PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.
THE SOILS ENGINEER SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL CONCRETE IS PLACED ON ADEQUATE BEARING
MATERIAL.  ALL TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT SHORING IS BY OTHERS.

(3)11 7/8 LVL BELOW

D

D

D

C

C

C

C

D

24
" F

LO
O

R
 T

R
U

S
S

  @
 2

4
24

" F
LO

O
R

 T
R

U
S

S
  @

 2
4

24
" F

LO
O

R
 T

R
U

S
S

  @
 2

4
24

" F
LO

O
R

 T
R

U
S

S
  @

 2
4

C C

D

E

W
21

X
57

 W
/R

A
M

S
E

T 
P

LA
TE

 
M

O
M

E
N

T 
FR

A
M

E

11 7/8 LVL @ 12 CANT

HSS 5X
5X

3/8

IUS1.81/9.5

W
12

X

(3)
2X

6

2X12 @ 16

H2.5A OR EQ

(3)
2X

6
(3)

2X
6

(3)
2X

6

HSS 5X
5X

3/8

C

CCC

C

8X12 DF1
2X

12
 N

A
IL

E
R

2X
12

 @
 1

6

HSS 6"
 D

IA

HSS 6"
 D

IA

(2)11 7/8 LVL

PAD SIDE OF 
BEAM W/(2) 2X10

C
A

N
T

(2
)1

1 
7/

8 
LV

L 
FL

U
S

H

(2)11 7/8 LVL

2X
12

 @
 1

6
2X

12
 @

 1
6

8X12 DF1

8X12 DF1

8X12 DF1

(2
)2

X
12

 @
 1

6
2X

12
 N

A
IL

E
R

3 
1/

8 
X 

12
 G

L

3 1/8 X 12 G
L

CANT

CANT

CANT

CANT

CANT

8X12 DF1

2X
12

 @
 1

6

(4) LL358

8X12 DF1CANT

2X
12

 @
 1

6

2X
12

 @
 1

6

RCRBD Record Set
T.A.

08/11/2021



S4

ROOF FRAMING 
PLAN

REV. NO.:REV. NAME:

Structural Engineer

scale: VARIES
date: 17 JULY 2021

1787 SUNLIGHT DR 
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 

COLORADO

1863 RIVER 
QUEEN LLC

REV. DATE:

REVISIONS:

970.846.1700

36255 County Rd 179 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487

scott myller. architect

1 UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN
S4 1/4" =1'- 0"
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